


Agenda Date: 10/6/21
Agenda Item: VC

Date Board mailed Order to OAL: 10-6-2021

CC: Service List Attached

10-6-21
DATED:

ELLEN S. BASS, ACTING DIRECTOR AND
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

Date OAL mailed executed Order to Board: 10-6-21

Date Board mailed executed Order to Parties: 10-7-2021

DOCKET NO. WR21060891
OAL DOCKET NO. PUC 05056-21



Agenda Date: 10/6/21
Agenda Item: VC

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF SUEZ WATER NEW JERSEY INC. FOR APPROVAL
OF DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT CHARGE FOUNDATIONAL FILING
PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 48:2-21 AND N.J.A.C. 14:9-10.1 AND 14:9-10.4 ET SEQ.

DOCKET NO. WR21060891 AND OAL DOCKET NO. PUC 05056-21

SERVICE LIST

Bryant Gonzalez, Esq.
Corporate Attorney Operations
SUEZ Water New Jersey

461 From Road

Paramus, NJ 07652
bryant.gonzalez@suez.com

Gary Prettyman, Senior Director
SUEZ Water New Jersey

461 From Road

Paramus, NJ 07652
gary.prettyman@suez.com

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
Post Office Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625-0003

Brian Lipman, Esq., Acting Director
blipman@rpa.nj.qov

Susan McClure
smclure@rpa.nj.gov

Christine Juarez, Esq.
cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov

Howard Woods, Jr. P.E.

Howard J. Woods, Jr. & Associates, LLC

49 Overhill Road
East Brunswick, NJ 08816
howard@howardwoods.com

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 1%t Floor
Post Office Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Mike Kammer, Director of Water
mike.kammer@bpu.nj.gov

Megan Lupo, Esq.
megan.lupo@bpu.nj.gov

Magdy Mekhaeil
magdy.mekhaeil@bpu.nj.gov

Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

Post Office Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101-45029

Meliha Arnautovic, Deputy Attorney General
meliha.arnautovic@law.njoag.gov

Brandon Simmons, Deputy Attorney General
brandon.simmons@Ilaw.njoag.gov

DOCKET NO. WR21060891
OAL DOCKET NO. PUC 05056-21
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ATTACHMENT A









































































































ATTACHMENT B






ATTACHMENT C














